
GAME AND PRACTICE SCHEDULE

2026 IIHF U18 Women's World Championship

January 9 - 18, 2026

PARTICIPANTS Canada USA

Sweden Czechia

Switzerland Finland

Hungary Slovakia

Fri, Jan 09 17.45 - 18.45 Practice Membertou - Emera

Sat, Jan 10 11.30 - 12.00 Practice Membertou - Emera

20.30 SUI - CAN Membertou - Emera

Sun, Jan 11 12.00 - 13.15 Practice Membertou - Emera

Mon, Jan 12 08.00 - 08.30 Practice Membertou - Emera

11.00 SWE - SUI Membertou - Emera

Tue, Jan 13 10.45 - 11.15 Practice Membertou - Emera

20.30 HUN - SUI Membertou - Emera

Wed, Jan 14 14.45 - 15.45 Practice Centre 200

Thu, Jan 15 TBA Pre-game Skate Membertou - Emera

10.00 Quarter Final 1 Centre 200

13.30 Quarter Final 2 Centre 200

17.00 Quarter Final 3 Centre 200

20.30 Quarter Final 4 Centre 200

Fri, Jan 16 TBA Practice Centre 200

Sat, Jan 17 12.00 Placement (7 v 8) Centre 200

16.00 Semi Final 1 Centre 200

19.30 Semi Final 2 Centre 200

Sun, Jan 18 15.30 Bronze Medal Game Centre 200

19.30 Gold Medal Game Centre 200
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